LSX Concepts
LSA High Mount Accessory Drive kit Supplement
1. Remove ‐ Water Pump (for A/C Kit installation)
2. Install – Alternator Kit as per Instructions Alternator – Connect to your
harness as per your wiring harness instructions
3. Install – High Mount A/C bracket as per instructions
4. Install – Water Pump with LSA Race Drive standoff (step 2 of LSA Race
drive instructions)

long of a belt will work but will not allow as much belt stretch and will require belt replacement sooner
then a proper sized belt.
See Page 12 for belt part numbers by length.
Dayco Tension Gauge Demostration Video
Scan QR Code Below to View
it-tension-gauge
LSX Concepts Recomends Continetial Elite Belts whenever possible on your LSA Race Drive. For your convi-
ence we have provided a list of available belts by length with the appropiate part number from multiple manu-
factuers
Measure for the belt legth using the provided tape measure and mutiply the length by 1.008 and  nd the clos-
est matching belt size in the chart below. try and use the shortest belt possible because the belt will continue to
stretch as it is used with the race drive.
Belts are available at Amazon.com, eBay.com and your local auto parts store
INCHES MM BANDO DAYCO  GATES  GATES RPM      CONTINENTAL
51  1295 8PK1295 5080510 K080510        4080510
51.5  1320 8PK1320 5080515          4080515
52.4  1330 8PK1330
52.5  1335 8PK1335 5080525 K080525 K080525RPM      4080525
53  1345 8PK1345 5080530 K080530 K080530RPM      4080530
53.7  1365 8PK1365 5080537 K080537 K080537RPM      4080537
54  1370     4080540
54.3  1380 8PK1380
54.5  1385 8PK1385 5080545 K080545 K080545RPM      4080545
55  1395 8PK1395 5080550 K080550 K080550RPM      4080550
55.5  1410 8PK1410 5080555          4080555
56  1420 8PK1420 5080560 K080560 K080560RPM      4080560
56.1  1425 8PK1425            4080562
56.5  1435 8PK1435 5080565 K080565        4080565
57  1445 8PK1445 5080570 K080570        4080570
57.3  1455 8PK1455
57.5  1460 8PK1460 5080575 K080575        4080575
57.9  1470 8PK1470
58  1475 8PK1475 5080580 K080580        4080580
58.3  1480 8PK1480
58.5  1485 8PK1485 5080585 K080585        4080585
58.7  1490 8PK1490
58.9  1495 8PK1495
59  1500 8PK1500 5080590 K080590        4080590
Compatible LSA/ZL1 ACDelco Water Pump
Compatible LSA/ZL1 Supercharger Accessories
LSX Blog Articles LSX Concepts Instagram
Tag your build photos